
COUNTY CLERK ADDRESSES 
 

Sherry Ward  
Adams County Clerk 
PO Box 48 
Council ID 83612-0048 
phone: (208) 253-4561 
fax: (208) 253-4880  
co.adams.id.us 
sward@co.adams.id.ud.us 

Robert Poleki  
Bannock County Clerk 
624 E. Center, RM 211 
Pocatello ID 83201 
phone: (208) 236-7368 
fax: (208) 236-7345 
www.co.bannock.id.us 
robertp@bannockcounty.us 

Cindy Garner 
Bear Lake County Clerk 
7 East Center  
PO Box 190 
Paris ID 83261-0190 
phone: (208) 945-2212 
fax: (208) 945-2248 
www.bearlakecounty.info 
blcgarner@dcdi.net 

Deanna (DeeDee) Bramblett 
Benewah County Clerk 
701 W College Ave Ste 101  
St Maries ID 83861-1852 
phone: (208) 245-3212 
fax: (208) 245-9152 
dbramblett@benewahcounty.org 

Pam Wray Eckhardt 
Bingham County Clerk 
501 N Maple St #205 
Blackfoot ID 83221-1776 
phone: (208) 782-3160 
fax: (208) 785-4131 
www.co.bingham.id.us 
peckhardt@co.bingham.id.us 

Jolynn Drage  
Blaine County Clerk 
206 1st Ave South  
Hailey ID 83333-8429 
phone: (208) 788-5510 
fax: (208) 788-5501 
www.co.blaine.id.us 
jdrage@co.blaine.id.us 

Mary Theresa Prisco  
Boise County Clerk 
PO Box 1300 
Idaho City ID 83631-1300 
phone: (208) 392-4431 
fax: (208) 392-4473 
www.boisecounty.us 
mprisco@co.boise.id.us 

Michael Rosedale  
Bonner County Clerk 
1500 Hwy 2 Ste 336 
Sandpoint ID 83864-1794 
phone: (208) 265-1437 
fax: (208) 255-7849 
bonnercounty.us 
mrosedale@connercountyid.gov 

 

 

Ron Longmore 
Bonneville County Clerk 
825 Shoup Ave (physical) 
605 N Capital Ave(mailing) 
Idaho Falls ID 83402-3582 
phone: (208) 529-1350 
fax: (208) 529-1311 
www.co.bonneville.id.us 
rlongmore@co.bonneville.id.us 

Glenda Poston  
Boundary County Clerk 
PO Box 419 
Bonners Ferry ID 83805-0419 
phone: (208) 267-2242 
fax: (208) 267-7814  
www.boundarycountyid.org 
gposton@boundarycountyid.org 

Shelly Shaffer  
Butte County Clerk 
PO Box 737 
Arco ID 83213-0737 
phone: (208) 527-3021 
fax: (208) 527-3295 
butteclerk@atcnet.net 

Korri Blodgett  
Camas County Clerk 
PO Box 430 
Fairfield ID 83327-0430 
phone: (208) 764-2242 
fax: (208) 764-2349  
kblodgett@rtci.net 

Denise Horsley 
Caribou County Clerk 
PO Box 775 
Soda Springs ID 83276-0775 
phone: (208) 547-4324 
fax: (208) 547-4759  
dhorsley@co.caribou.id.us 

Joseph W. Larsen  
Cassia County Clerk 
1459 Overland Avenue Rm #106 
Burley ID 83318-1862 
phone: (208) 878-5231 
fax: (208) 878-1010 
www.cassiacounty.org 
cassiaclerk@cassiacounty.org 

Kerri Ellis  
Clark County Clerk 
PO Box 205 
Dubois ID 83423-0205 
phone: (208) 374-5304 
fax: (208) 374-5609  
Clerk5c@mudlake.net 

Carrie Bird  
Clearwater County Clerk 
PO Box 586 
Orofino ID 83544-0586 
phone: (208) 476-5615 
fax: (208) 476-9315 
www.clearwatercounty.org 
cbird@clearwatercounty.org 

 

 

 

Lura Baker  
Custer County Clerk 
PO Box 385 
Challis ID 83226-0385 
phone: (208) 879-2360 
fax: (208) 879-5246 
www.co.custer.id.us 
lbaker@co.custer.id.us 

Barbara Steele  
Elmore County Clerk 
150 S 4th E #3 
Mountain Home ID 83647-3000 
phone: (208) 587-2130 
fax: (208) 587-2134  
www.elmorecounty.org 
bsteele@elmorecounty.org 

Shauna T. Geddes  
Franklin County Clerk 
39 W Oneida 
Preston ID 83263-1232 
phone: (208) 852-1090 
fax: (208) 852-1094  
www.franklincountyidaho.org 
stgeddes@plmw.com 

Abbie Mace 
Fremont County Clerk 
151 W 1st N 
St Anthony ID 83445-1548 
phone: (208) 624-7332 
fax: (208) 624-7335 
www.co.fremont.id.us 
amace@co.fremont.id.us 

Shelly Tilton  
Gem County Clerk 
415 E Main St, Room 202  
Emmett ID 83617-3096 
phone: (208) 365-4561 
fax: (208) 365-7795 
www.co.gem.id.us 
clerk@co.gem.id.us 

Denise Gill  
Gooding County Clerk 
PO Box 417 
Gooding ID 83330-0417 
phone: (208) 934-4841 
fax: (208) 934-5019  
www.goodingcounty.org 
dgill@gooding.id.us 

Kathy Ackerman  
Idaho County Clerk 
320 W Main Rm 5 
Grangeville ID 83530-1948 
phone: (208) 983-2751 
fax: (208) 983-1428 
idahocounty.org 
kackerman@idahocounty.org 

Colleen Casper Poole 
Jefferson County Clerk 
210 Courthouse Way Ste 100  
Rigby ID 83442 
phone: (208) 745-7756 
fax: (208) 745-9397 
www.co.jefferson.id.us   

 

 

Henrianne K. Westberg 
Latah County Clerk 
PO Box 8068 
Moscow ID 83843-0568 
phone: (208) 883-2249 
fax: (208) 883-7203 
www.latah.id.us 
hwestberg@latah.id.us 

Terri Morton 
Lemhi County Clerk 
206 Courthouse Drive 
Salmon ID 83467-3900  
phone: (208) 756-2815 Ext 221  
fax: (208) 756-8424  
lemhicountyidaho.org 
clerk@lemhicountyidaho.org 

Lisa Winner  
Lewis County Clerk 
510 Oak Street Room 1  
Nezperce ID 83543-5065 
phone: (208) 937-2661 
fax: (208) 937-9233  
lewiscountyid.us 
awinner@lewiscountyid.org 

Brenda M. Farnworth  
Lincoln County Clerk 
111 West B Street Suite C 
Shoshone ID 83352-5364 
phone: (208) 886-7641 
fax: (208) 886-2798  
www.lincolncountyid.us 
bfarnworth@lincolncountyid.us 

Kim Muir  
Madison County Clerk 
PO Box 389 
Rexburg ID 83440-0389 
phone: (208) 359-6200 
fax: (208) 356-8396  
www.co.madison.id.us 
kmuir@co.madison.id.us 

Patty Temple  
Minidoka County Clerk 
PO Box 368 
Rupert ID 83350-0368 
phone: (208) 436-7111 
fax: (208) 436-9061 
www.minidoka.id.us 
ptemple@co.minidoka.id.us 

Patty Weeks 
Nez Perce County Clerk 
PO Box 896 
Lewiston ID 83501-0896 
phone: (208) 799-3020 
fax: (208) 799-3070 
www.co.nezperce.id.us 
pattyweeks@co.nezperce.id.us 

Lon Colton  
Oneida County Clerk 
10 Court Street 
Malad ID 83252-1200 
phone: (208) 766-4116 
fax: (208) 766-2448 
www.co.oneida.id.us 
lcolton@co.oneida.id.us 

 

 

Angela Barkell  
Owyhee County Clerk 
PO Box 128 
Murphy ID 83650-0128 
phone: (208) 495-2421 
fax: (208) 495-1173 
www.owyheecounty.net 
abarkell@co.owyhee.id.us 

Betty Dressen 
Payette County Clerk 
1130 3rd Ave N Rm 104 
Payette ID 83661-2473 
phone: (208) 642-6000 
fax: (208) 642-6011  
www.payettecounty.org 
bdressen@payettecounty.org 

Sharee L. Sprague 
Power County Clerk 
543 Bannock Ave 
American Falls ID 83211-1200 
phone: (208) 226-7611 
fax: (208) 226-7612  
www.co.power.id.us 
ssprague@co.power.id.us 

Peggy Delange-White 
Shoshone County Clerk 
700 Bank Street #120 
Wallace ID 83873-2348 
phone: (208) 752-1264 
fax: (208) 752-1896 
jshiner@co.shoshone.id.us 

Mary Lou Hansen  
Teton County Clerk 
150 Courthouse Drive #208 
Driggs ID 83422 
phone: (208) 354-8780 
fax: (208) 354-8410 
tetoncountyidaho.gov 
mlhansen@co.teton.id.us 

Douglas Miller  
Valley County Clerk 
PO Box 1350 
219 N Main St 
Cascade ID 83611-1350 
phone: (208) 382-7100 
fax: (208) 382-7107 
www.co.valley.id.us 
dmiller@co.valley.id.us 

Betty J. Thomas  
Washington County Clerk 
256 East Court Street  
PO Box 670 
Weiser ID 83672-0670 
phone: (208) 414-2092 
fax: (208) 414-3925  
co.washington.id.us 
wcclerk@co.washington.id.us 
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